


TABLE OF CONTENTS 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

LIABILITY DISCLAIMER 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

LIST OF FIGURES 

LIST OF APPENDICES 

ABSTRACT 

CHAPTERS 

1.0 INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Background of the Study 

1.2 What Is A National Park? 

1.3 The Purpose Of National Park 

1.4 The Role Of National Park 

1.4.1 Social And Cultural Benefits 

1.4.2 Economic Benefits 

1.4.3 Corporate or Political Benefits 

1.5 Development of National Park in Malaysia 

1.6 Limitation Of Study 
I .. 
1.6.1 Respondents 

1.6.2 Information 

1.6.3 Time Constraints 

iv 

Page 

ii 

iii 

iv 

vi ii 

ix 

X 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 - 6 

6-7 

8 

8 

8 

8 



1. 7 Objectives 

1.8 Scope Of Study 

1. 9 Problem Statement 

1. 1 O Definition Of Terms 

1.10.1 Tourist 

2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 Kinabalu Park 

2.1.1 Historical Overview 

2.2 Development 

2.3 The Kinabalu Park Complex 

2.4 Objectives And Functions 

2.5 Management And Operations 

2.6 Visitors Figure 

3.0 METHODOLOGY 

3.1 Structure Of The Study 

3.2 Methods Of Data Collection 

3.2.1 · Personal Interview 

3.Z.2 Questionnaires 

3.2.3 Sampling Techniques 

3.3 Methods Of Collecting Secondary Data 

V 

9 

9 

10 

11 

11 

12-13 

13 

14 -16 

17 - 18 

19 - 21 

21 -26 

26-27 

27- 30 

31 

31 

32 

32 

32 

33 

33 



3.4 Data Analysis 

4.0 FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS 

4.1 Number Of Respondents And Its Variable 

4.2 Frequency Of Visits To Sabah 

4.3 Knowledge About Sabah 

4.4 Purpose Of Visits 

4.5 Information About Kinabalu Park 

4.6 Awareness Of Tourist About Sabah 

4.7 Making Kinabalu Park As A Destination 

4.8 Arrangement To Come To Come To Kinabalu Park 

4.9 Facility Rating 

4.10 The Attractions Of Kinabalu Park 

4.11 Rating Of The Services Available 

4.12 Duration Of Stay 

4.13 Probable Repeat Visit To Kinabalu Park 

5.0 SITUATIONAL AND SWOT ANALYSIS 

5.1 Product And Services 

5.2 B.G.C. Growth Share Matrix Of Kinabalu Park 

5.3 SWOT Analysis 

6.0 MARKETING STRATEGIES 

vi 

34 

35 

36- 39 

39-40 

40 -41 

41 -42 

43-45 

45-46 

46-47 

48-49 

50- 51 

52-53 

54- 55 

56-57 

58-59 

60 

60 -61 

61 -63 

64-68 

69 



ABSTRACT 

MARKETING STRATEGIES OF MAKING KINABALU PARK AS A TOURISM 
HERITAGE. 

by: 

Doris Day Stephen Nyamok 

Established 36 years ago, Kinabalu Park has made a name for itself in the eyes 
of nature tourism and outdoor adventures. This is especially true for Kinabalu 
Park as it is expected to entertain the expanding tourism industry and the 
changing World of International Tourism. 

Kinabalu Park is funded by the Government and is entrenched within the 
bureaucratic system. Tourism is one the facets of a Park's development and 
this should not be allowed to take precedence over other more important 
values. This includes flora and fauna preservation, watershed and landscape 
protection, the role of Parks in science and education, and the conservation of 
endangered species and others. The obvious solution is to strike a balance 
between conservation and precautionary measures must be adopted so that 
tourist coming to a park may be satisfied. 

These factors determines the marketing strategies of making Kinabalu Park as 
a tourism heritage with areas on marketing opportunities, developing marketing 
policies, strategies and programs. This study provides comprehensive 
guidelines for Kinabalu Park. 

It is the niche of the world market in nature and outdoor recreations that will 
provide Kinabalu Park with a huge marketing opportunity apart from achieving 
its objectives and goal for the future generation to see. For the change to 
occur, politicians and decision makers must be sympathetic and understanding 
towards this natural 'heritage and needs. 

X 


