THE MARKETHING STRATEGIES OF MAKING KINIABALU PARK AS A TOURISM HERITAGE

DORIS DAY STEPHEN NYAMOK STRABBIT TO MON STRABBIS

PACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

PACULTY OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT

LINIYERSTIT TEXNOLOGI MARA

APRIL 2000

TABLE OF CONTENTS

			Page		
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT					
LIABILITY DISCLAIMER					
TABLE OF CONTENTS					
LIST OF FIGURES					
LIST OF APPENDICES					
ABSTRACT					
СНА	PTERS	S			
1.0	INTRODUCTION				
	1.1	Background of the Study	2		
	1.2	What Is A National Park?	3		
	1.3	The Purpose Of National Park	4		
	1.4	The Role Of National Park	4		
		1.4.1 Social And Cultural Benefits	4		
		1.4.2 Economic Benefits	5		
		1.4.3 Corporate or Political Benefits	5 - 6		
	1.5	Development of National Park in Malaysia	6 - 7		
	1.6	Limitation Of Study	8		
		1.6.1 Respondents	8		
		1.6.2 Information	8		
		1.6.3 Time Constraints	8		

	1.7	Objectives	9
	1.8	Scope Of Study	9
	1.9	Problem Statement	10
	1.10	Definition Of Terms	11
		1.10.1 Tourist	11
2.0	LITER	RATURE REVIEW	12-13
	2.1	Kinabalu Park	13
		2.1.1 Historical Overview	14 -16
	2.2	Development	17 - 18
	2.3	The Kinabalu Park Complex	19 - 21
	2.4	Objectives And Functions	21 - 26
	2.5	Management And Operations	26 - 27
	2.6	Visitors Figure	27 - 30
3.0	METHODOLOGY		31
	3.1	Structure Of The Study	31
	3.2	Methods Of Data Collection	32
		3.2.1 Personal Interview	32
		3.2.2 Questionnaires	32
		3.2.3 Sampling Techniques	33
	3.3	Methods Of Collecting Secondary Data	33

	3.4	Data Analysis	34
4.0	FIND	35	
	4.1	Number Of Respondents And Its Variable	36 - 39
	4.2	Frequency Of Visits To Sabah	39 - 40
	4.3	Knowledge About Sabah	40 - 41
	4.4	Purpose Of Visits	41 - 42
	4.5	Information About Kinabalu Park	43 - 45
	4.6	Awareness Of Tourist About Sabah	45 - 46
	4.7	Making Kinabalu Park As A Destination	46 - 47
	4.8	Arrangement To Come To Come To Kinabalu Park	48 - 49
	4.9	Facility Rating	50 - 51
	4.10	The Attractions Of Kinabalu Park	52 - 53
	4.11	Rating Of The Services Available	54 - 55
	4.12	Duration Of Stay	56 - 57
	4.13	Probable Repeat Visit To Kinabalu Park	58 - 59
5.0	SITU	ATIONAL AND SWOT ANALYSIS	60
	5.1	Product And Services	60 - 61
	5.2	B.G.C. Growth Share Matrix Of Kinabalu Park	61 - 63
	5.3	SWOT Analysis	64 - 68
6.0	MAR	KETING STRATEGIES	69

ABSTRACT

MARKETING STRATEGIES OF MAKING KINABALU PARK AS A TOURISM HERITAGE.

by:

Doris Day Stephen Nyamok

Established 36 years ago, Kinabalu Park has made a name for itself in the eyes of nature tourism and outdoor adventures. This is especially true for Kinabalu Park as it is expected to entertain the expanding tourism industry and the changing World of International Tourism.

Kinabalu Park is funded by the Government and is entrenched within the bureaucratic system. Tourism is one the facets of a Park's development and this should not be allowed to take precedence over other more important values. This includes flora and fauna preservation, watershed and landscape protection, the role of Parks in science and education, and the conservation of endangered species and others. The obvious solution is to strike a balance between conservation and precautionary measures must be adopted so that tourist coming to a park may be satisfied.

These factors determines the marketing strategies of making Kinabalu Park as a tourism heritage with areas on marketing opportunities, developing marketing policies, strategies and programs. This study provides comprehensive guidelines for Kinabalu Park.

It is the niche of the world market in nature and outdoor recreations that will provide Kinabalu Park with a huge marketing opportunity apart from achieving its objectives and goal for the future generation to see. For the change to occur, politicians and decision makers must be sympathetic and understanding towards this natural heritage and needs.